
 

 

 
TRB Urban Freight Transportation Committee (AT025) Meeting 

Monday, January 14, 2019 
1:30 pm – 3:15 pm (Eastern Time)  
Marriott Marquis, Archives (M4) 

Washington, D.C.  
(Sorry, no dial‐in option available) 

 
Welcome, Introductions, Committee Overview and Agenda Review (Bill Eisele) (1:30‐1:40)  
 
TRB Staff Report (Scott Babcock) (1:40‐1:50 minutes) 
 
Research Subcommittee Update (Erica Wygonik) (1:50‐2:00) 

 Paper review process 
 
Recognitions (Linsey Callaghan, Erica Wygonik and Bill Eisele) (2:00‐2:10) 
 
TRB Annual Meeting – AT025 Sessions/Activities (Bill Eisele) (2:10‐2:15) 

 2019 Theme: Transportation for a Smart, Sustainable, and Equitable Future 

 See Line‐up Card!  
 
(Old) Business – Summary of Dec 7, 2018 Business Meeting & Other Highlights (Bill Eisele) (2:15‐2:25) 

 See meeting minutes available on website (http://urbanfreight.tti.tamu.edu)  

 Problem statements submitted  

 Partner conferences (International Urban Freight Conference, October 16‐18, 2019) 

 Mid‐year meeting location – April 2019 (Innovations in Freight Data Workshop) 

 Committee Centennial Paper & TRB Century Club Membership 

 TRB Critical Issues in Transportation (http://www.trb.org/Main/Blurbs/178402.aspx)    

 Blue Ribbon Honorable Mention Award 
 
National Freight Fluidity Monitoring Program Implementation (2:25‐2:33) 
Ms. Marygrace Parker, Director, Freight and Innovation in Transportation, I‐95 Corridor Coalition 
 
Last Mile Challenges – The USPS OIG Perspective (~15‐min presentation / ~20‐min discussion) (2:33‐3:10) 
Mr. Jean Philippe (JP) Ducasse, Specialist, Digital and Global Directorate, USPS Office of Inspector General 
(confirmed) 
 
“30‐second” Announcements (adjourn by 3:15 pm) (3:10‐3:15) 
Group Photo (3:15‐3:20) 
 
Questions? Want to get more involved? Contact us! 
Bill Eisele, Chair, b‐eisele@tti.tamu.edu, 979‐845‐8550; https://urbanfreight.tti.tamu.edu/ 



 

 

 
 
AT025 TRB Urban Freight Transportation Team  
 
(Bold indicates new team members as of April 15, 2018) 
 
Johanna Amaya‐Leal, Iowa State University (amayaj@iastate.edu)  
Giorgio Ambrosino, MemEx (giorgio.ambrosino@gaconsultancy.edu)  
Jeff Ang‐Olson, ICF (Jeffrey.Ang‐Olson@icf.com)  
Scott Babcock, TRB Staff Representative (SBabcock@nas.edu)  
Robyn Bancroft, OKI Regional Council of Governments (rbancroft@oki.org) 
Michael Browne, Univ. of Gothenburg, “Deputy” Comm. Res. Coord. (michael.browne@handels.gu.se)   
Joe Bryan, WSP, Emeritus Member (BryanJG@pbworld.com)  
Tamiko Burnell, FHWA (Tamiko.Burnell@dot.gov)  
Linsey Callaghan, Rhode Island DOT, Recognition Coordinator (linsey.callaghan@doa.ri.gov) 
Arun Chatterjee, University of Tennessee, Knoxville, Emeritus Member (arun@utk.edu)  
Tom Cherrett, University of Southampton (T.J.Cherrett@soton.ac.uk)  
Eulois Cleckley, City of Denver (eulois.cleckley@denvergov.org)  
Alison Conway, City College of New York (aconway@ccny.cuny.edu) 
Joseph Dack, HDR (joseph.dack@hdrinc.com)  
Bill Eisele, Texas A&M Transportation Institute, Chair (b‐eisele@tti.tamu.edu)  
Gabriela Giron, University of Washington (gabgv13@uw.edu) 
Anne Goodchild, University of Washington, Freight Systems Group Chair (annegood@u.washington.edu)  
Barb Ivanov, University of Washington, TRB sessions co‐chair (ivanovb@uw.edu)  
Miguel Jaller, University of California, Davis, Resources Coordinator (mjaller@ucdavis.edu)  
Katie Kirk, Cambridge Systematics (kkirk@camsys.com)  
Yatman Kwan, Caltrans (yatman.kwan@dot.ca.gov)  
Chip Millard, FHWA, Secretary (chip.millard@dot.gov)  
Tom Murtha, Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning (tmurtha@cmap.illinois.gov)  
Tom O’Brien, California State University, Long Beach (Tom.Obrien@csulb.edu)  
Maria Oscott, Lindolmen Science Park AB (maria.oscott@lindholmen.se) 
Seckin Ozkul, CUTR/Univ. of South Florida, 2019 TRB Freight Day Co‐Chair (sozkul@cutr.usf.edu)  
Peter Plumeau, Economic Devel. Research Group, TRB sessions co‐chair (pplumeau@edrgroup.com)  
Fatemeh Ranaiefar, Fehr & Peers, Committee Communications Coord. (f.ranaiefar@fehrandpeers.com) 
Matt Roorda, University of Toronto (roordam@ecf.utoronto.ca) 
Mike Ruane, Delaware Valley Regional Planning Commission (mruane@dvrpc.org)  
Vivek Sakhrani, CPCS (vsakhrani@cpcstrans.com) 
Ivan Sanchez‐Diaz, Chalmers University of Technology (ivan.sanchez@chalmers.se)  
Daniel Studdard, Atlanta Regional Commission (dstuddard@atlantaregional.com) 
John Tompkins, Minnesota DOT, Problem Statements Coordinator (john.tompkins@state.mn.us)  
Ron van Duin, Delft University of Technology (j.h.r.vanduin@tudelft.nl)  
Jason Wallis, Colorado DOT (jason.wallis@state.co.us) 
Casey Wells, Texas DOT (Casey.Wells@txdot.gov)  
Erica Wygonik, RSG, Committee Research Coordinator (Erica.Wygonik@rsginc.com)  
Akiko Yamagami, LA County Metro Transport. Authority, Membership Coordinator (yamagamia@metro.net)  
Hugo Yoshizaki, University of Sao Paulo (hugo@usp.br) 
 


